Notice of Action to be Ratified

Notice of Public Meeting of the Council Executive Committee for the purpose of ratifying past action that have may been taken in violation of the Open Meeting Law.

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.05 notice is hereby given to the members of the Council Executive Committee and to the general public that the Council Executive Committee will hold a meeting open to the public on November 30, 2009 at 3:45pm at the Council Chambers, 22350 S. Ellsworth Road, Queen Creek, AZ.

The purpose of the meeting is to ratify an action of the Council Executive Committee that may have been taken in violation of the Open Meeting Law. This action involved:

The Council Executive Committee reconvened in public after holding a noticed Executive Session to discuss and recommend forwarding the names of applicants to the full Council to be interviewed to fill the vacant Council seat for an unexpired term. A motion was made and seconded to forward five names to the full Council. The motion was approved by a unanimous vote. It was subsequently realized that the agenda for the public meeting following the executive session had inadvertently been omitted from the Notice and Agenda for the special meeting.

The public may obtain a detailed written description of the action to be ratified and all deliberations, consultations and decisions by members of the public body that preceded and relate to this action to be ratified at Queen Creek Town Hall, Town Clerk's Office, 22350 S. Ellsworth Road, Queen Creek, AZ.

Dated and posted this 24th day of November 2009.

Jennifer F. Robinson, Town Clerk

The Town of Queen Creek encourages the participation of disabled individuals in the services, activities, and programs provided by the Town. Individuals with disabilities who require reasonable accommodations in order to participate should contact the Town Clerk's office at (480) 358-3000.